EXHIBIT C
8371 CARC / RARC

Short-Doyle / Medi-Cal Claim Payment Advice (835)

Substance Use Disorder Services

Drug Medi-Cal Organized Delivery System (DMC-ODS)

8371 Description (New)

Current DMC
Group / Reason /
Remark

Claim denied because service dates on claim include more than
one calendar month.

Exception to not deny the claim:

The service date that is not within the same calendar month is
the first day of the following month, and is equal to the Discharge
Date.

CO 267 N74

Claim denied because Claim Frequency Type Code (CLMO03)
equals '2' (interim first claim) or '3' (interim continuing claim) and
DTPO1 equals ‘096’ (i.e. discharge hour is indicated).

CO 16 N50

Beneficiary is 21 years of age or more on the service “start date”
and youth indicator is reported on the claim

OR

Beneficiary is less than 21 years of age on the service “end
date” and youth indicator is not reported on the claim.

CO 96 129

If 8371 service line is denied, the Revenue Code, Procedure
Coding System Code and Demonstration Project Identifier
combination is not a valid DMC institutional service combination.

CO 96 N216

If 8371 claim is denied, service line Date of Service (DOS) "from"
and "to" dates are not within the admission and discharge date
range.

CO 16 M431

If 8371 service line is denied then the number of units billed
exceeds the max days allowed (one unit billed per calendar
day).

CO 16 N345




Short-Doyle / Medi-Cal Claim Payment Advice (835)

Substance Use Disorder Services

Drug Medi-Cal Organized Delivery System (DMC-ODS)

8371 Description (New)

Current DMC
Group / Reason /

Remark
Service line denied because the Service Facility Location is not CO B7 N570
authorized to provide the service (identified by the Revenue
Codes, PCS codes and DPI) for the billing county on the date(s)
of service.
If 8371 service line is denied, claim level pregnancy indicator is CO 16 MA39
present and the beneficiary is not female per MEDS.
If 8371 service line is denied, the claim level pregnancy indicator CO 96 N30
is not present for a perinatal service.
When comparing the service line with a previously approved line CO 96 M80
for the same date of service, if both service lines are from 8371
claims, then the deny service line.
When comparing the service line with a previously approved CO 96 M80

service line in history for the same date of service, if one service
line is an institutional service and the other service is a
professional service AND the service date of the professional
service is not the admit date of the institutional service then deny
service line.




